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Block size: 12.5” unfinished

You will need:
e Three coloured fabrics

e Background fabric

In this block Colour 1 in yellow, Colour 2 is pink and Colour 3 is
blue.

This is another paper pieced block mixed in with some traditional

piecing. For basic paper piecing instructions, see the November

instructions.

Instructions
1. Print out one of each template A, B, C, D and E. MAKE SURE PAGE SCALING IS SET TO NONE OR
ACTUAL SIZE. Paper piece each template. Pay attention to fabric placement.

\
V Ny N

Y

=
1 i
1 I
1 I
1 I
1 |
1 |
1 I
1 |
|

2. Make four half square triangles with Colour 2
and the background. Cut 2 —4” squares of
each fabric and sew %” away from the
diagonal, trim to 3.5” square.

3. Piece pairs of HSTs into two flying geese.

4. Piece together:
e Templates Band C
e Template A with the flying geese
e Templates D and E
5. Sew each column together to finish the block.
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